



# JAY USHIN LIMITED

(A Joint Venture With USHIN LTD. JAPAN)

G.P. 14, HSIIDC INDL. ESTATE,  
SECTOR-18, GURGAON - 122 001  
HARYANA (INDIA)

Phone : 0124-4623400  
Fax : 0124-4623403  
E-mail : info@jushinindia.com  
Website : www.jpmgroup.co.in  
CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118

**August 21, 2019**

To

BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400001.

**Scrip Code: 513252**

**Subject: Submission of advertisement for publication of Unaudited Financial Results**

Dear Sir,

In compliance with SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 we are enclosing herewith advertisement published in the newspaper i.e Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019.

Thanking You,

**Yours Faithfully**  
**Jay Ushin Limited**

**Amit Kithania**  
**Sr. Manager Finance &**  
**Company Secretary**





**JAY USHIN LIMITED**

Registered Office : GI-48, G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area, Delhi-110033  
 CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118, E-mail : julinvestors@jushinindia.com  
 Website : www.jpmgroup.co.in, Tel : 91(124)-4623400, Fax : +91(124)-4623403

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the  
 Quarter ended June 30, 2019**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18,056.21	17,266.47	22,375.72	85,493.16	18,056.21	17,266.47	-	85,493.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	203.64	254.82	304.28	1,266.99	201.37	251.08	-	1,263.25
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	203.64	254.82	304.28	1,266.99	201.37	251.08	-	1,263.25
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	162.44	214.29	202.37	1,154.24	160.17	210.55	-	1,150.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	153.47	157.85	208.26	1,118.36	151.20	154.11	-	1,114.62
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share Rs. 10/-Each )	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45	-	386.45
7.	Reserves i.e. Other equity (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	7,092.21	-	-	-	7,088.47
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	a) Basic	4.20	5.55	5.24	29.87	4.14	5.45	-	29.77
	b) Diluted	4.20	5.55	5.24	29.87	4.14	5.45	-	29.77
		Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	-	Annualised

## NOTES:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th August, 2019. The limited review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the Statutory Auditors and they have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' effective from April 01, 2019 and applied the same to lease contracts. This has resulted in recognising with lease liability and corresponding Right of Use Asset. Accordingly the comparative for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, March 31, 2019 and for the year ended March 31, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The impact on Statements of Profit and Loss Account is not material.
- The company is primary engaged in the business of manufacturing and sale of automotive components and hence, there are no reportable segment as per Ind As 108 "Operating Segments" mandated under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 & rules framed thereunder.
- The Consolidated financial results include the result of the Company and its one subsidiary which was incorporated on December 28, 2018. The Company together with its subsidiary is herein to as the Group. In the previous year, the Company had opted to publish consolidated financial results on an annual basis Accordingly, the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are approved by the board of directors of the Company but have not been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Half yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.jpmgroup.co.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Jay Ushin Limited  
 Ashwani Minda  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00049966

Place : Gurugram  
 Dated : August 14, 2019